

ITEM NO.20
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5781-5782/2020

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5 has been filed on 29.5.2020. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 within four weeks, as prayed.

List again on 9.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar