

ITEM NO.10
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5781-5782/2020

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Sneha Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Vaid, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Instead of curing defects in the previous counter affidavit, Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 has filed fresh counter affidavit but it is also defective. Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will serve the copy of fresh counter affidavit on the other side and file proof of service today itself. Be filed.

Once proof of service of counter affidavit upon the petitioner by respondent No.1 is filed and if counter affidavit is otherwise not defective, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar